Tab. 3 Spearman correlation coefficients between the meteorological parameters and the atmospheric concentrations of Alternaria spores (high concentration days - days with daily average Alternaria air concentration equal or above 100 s m-3; Temperature - daily average temperature; RH - daily average relative humidity; Precipitation - daily accumulative precipitation; *- p < 0.05).
	
	All days
	High concentration days

	
	Copenhagen
	Viborg
	Copenhagen
	Viborg


	Temperature
	0.69*
	0.65*
	0.41*
	0.50*

	RH
	-0.26*
	-0.32*
	-0.23*
	-0.33*

	Precipitation
	-0.09*
	-0.23*
	-0.04*
	-0.27*
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